
GIPPSLAND 3DT - A GRADE
 GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

KOM Sprint

STAGE 1
 Heyfield (Wellington)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 2
 Shady Creek (Warragul)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 3
 Shady Creek TT (Warragul)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 4
 Mardan (Leongatha)

KOM Sprint# Name Club Time (Adj) Diff Ride Time Place Adjusted Ride Time Place Adjusted Ride Time Place Ride Time Place Adjusted
1 Cy Monk Non Gippsland 6:36:51 38 19 1:59:52 1 1:59:17 15 10 2:16:23 1 2:15:46 18 9 0:11:23 1 2:10:40 1 2:10:25 5
4 Brett Franklin Leongatha 6:44:24 0:07:33 10 7 2:05:19 7 2:05:19 2:16:32 3 2:16:21 4 1 0:12:24 2 2:10:40 2 2:10:20 6 6
2 Jason Laird Warragul 6:44:58 0:08:07 8 15 2:05:19 9 2:05:19 2:16:29 2 2:16:04 8 9 0:13:05 6 2:10:40 4 2:10:30 6
15 Austin Timmins Leongatha 6:45:19 0:08:28 6 1 2:05:03 2 2:04:49 5 1 2:17:30 6 2:17:30 0:12:27 3 2:10:40 3 2:10:33 1
9 Daniel Gafa Latrobe City 6:49:03 0:12:12 4 2:05:19 6 2:05:15 4 2:17:30 5 2:17:28 0:12:36 5 2:13:44 8 2:13:44
16 Tom McFarlane Leongatha 6:49:25 0:12:34 4 5 2:05:19 4 2:05:15 2:17:30 4 2:17:23 3 0:13:09 7 2:13:44 6 2:13:38 1 5
12 Simon Whitford Wellington 6:49:43 0:12:53 2:05:14 3 2:05:08 2:18:17 8 2:18:17 0:12:34 4 2:13:44 9 2:13:44
10 Chris Joustra Latrobe City 6:50:59 0:14:08 3 2:05:19 11 2:05:16 3 2:18:17 7 2:18:17 0:13:42 8 2:13:44 7 2:13:44
14 Pete Johnstone Non Gippsland 6:58:04 0:21:14 5 8 2:05:19 5 2:05:17 2:20:02 9 2:19:54 8 0:14:07 10 2:18:51 11 2:18:46 5
13 Dean Johnstone Non Gippsland 6:58:58 0:22:07 1 2:11:17 13 2:11:17 2:20:02 10 2:20:02 0:13:58 9 2:13:44 5 2:13:41 1
6 Harrison McLean Leongatha 10:31:15 3:54:24 10 2:05:19 8 2:05:12 7 5:50:00 DNF 5:49:57 3 0:17:23 11 2:18:43 10 2:18:43
3 Brett Rollinson Warragul 19:35:44 12:58:53 2:05:44 10 2:05:44 5:50:00 DNF 5:50:00 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00
11 Adrian Harper Latrobe City 19:41:17 13:04:26 2:11:17 12 2:11:17 5:50:00 DNF 5:50:00 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00
8 Will Lumby Leongatha 23:20:00 16:43:09 5:50:00 DNF 5:50:00 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00

GIPPSLAND 3DT - B GRADE
 GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

KOM Sprint

STAGE 1
 Heyfield (Wellington)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 2
 Shady Creek (Warragul)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 3
 Shady Creek TT (Warragul)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 4
 Mardan (Leongatha)

KOM Sprint# Name Club Time Pts Ride Time Place Pts Ride Time Place Pts Ride Time Place Ride Time Place Pts
28 Col Aitken Latrobe City 5:11:37 62 14 3 1:27:09 1 15 6 3 1:57:30 1 15 5 0:14:00 7 3 1:32:58 2 12 3
31 Jim Timmer-Arends Latrobe City 5:10:13 55 8 2 1:27:09 2 12 3 1 1:57:35 3 9 4 1 0:12:31 1 15 1:32:58 3 9 1
26 Rob Monk Warragul 5:14:21 28 4 3 1:27:53 4 6 3 2 1:57:31 2 12 1 0:14:09 9 3 1:34:48 6 1
35 Jason Strickland Latrobe City 3:40:41 25 2 2 1:27:53 6 1:59:02 7 0:13:46 4 6 1 15 2 2
29 Craig Skinner Latrobe City 5:18:20 20 5 1:27:53 3 9 2:01:33 12 4 0:14:06 8 3 1:34:48 5 3 1
27 Brett Van Berkel Latrobe City 5:17:26 18 3 1:30:03 9 1:58:47 4 6 0:13:51 5 3 1:34:45 4 6 3
33 Kristy Glover Wellington 5:14:44 17 2 1:27:53 5 3 1:58:48 5 3 0:13:07 3 9 1:34:56 7 2
34 Paul Yeatman Warragul 3:44:41 15 3 1:30:07 10 2:01:32 9 0:13:02 2 12 10 3
22 Steve Allen Leongatha 5:18:25 12 6 3 1:30:11 11 1:58:55 6 6 3 0:14:30 10 3 1:34:49 8
24 Jayman Prestidge Warragul 15:11:43 6 2 4 1:30:11 12 2:01:32 11 2 4 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00 DNS
32 Matt Larkin Latrobe City 5:24:27 3 1:27:53 8 2:01:32 10 0:13:56 6 3 1:41:06 12
21 Kevin Feely Leongatha 5:37:11 2 1:33:47 13 2:09:07 13 0:14:35 11 2 1:39:42 11
20 Dave McFarlane Leongatha 5:17:23 1 1:27:53 7 1:59:03 8 0:15:28 12 1 1:34:59 9

GIPPSLAND 3DT - C GRADE
 GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

KOM Sprint

STAGE 1
 Heyfield (Wellington)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 2
 Shady Creek (Warragul)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 3
 Shady Creek TT (Warragul)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 4
 Mardan (Leongatha)

KOM Sprint# Name Club Time Pts Ride Time Place Pts Ride Time Place Pts Ride Time Place Ride Time Place Pts
45 Jimmy Lalor Warragul 4:28:15 46 1 1:31:36 3 9 1:33:20 3 9 0:13:37 2 12 1:09:42 1 15 1
50 Ollie McLean Leongatha 4:29:01 42 12 6 1:31:53 7 4 3 1:33:20 2 12 6 0:14:06 7 3 1:09:42 3 9 2 3
54 Glen Tex Walker Warragul 4:29:25 42 2 7 1:31:36 1 15 1 2 1:33:20 4 6 1 3 0:13:42 3 9 1:10:47 5 3 2
41 Geoff Thomson Warragul 4:28:37 32 6 2 1:31:36 2 12 3 1 1:33:20 5 3 2 1 0:13:59 5 3 1:09:42 4 6 1
52 Lochie Mushet Non Gippsland 4:30:32 23 8 1:32:53 10 3 1:33:51 9 2 0:14:06 8 3 1:09:42 2 12 3
44 Jason Fritzlaff Warragul 4:32:02 17 1:32:53 9 1:33:20 1 15 0:14:57 11 2 1:10:52 7



40 Mark Mason Warragul 4:40:35 15 1:32:53 11 1:38:25 12 0:13:32 1 15 1:15:45 10
56 Ben Perry Warragul 4:34:43 14 2 3 1:31:36 4 6 1 1:33:30 8 1 3 0:14:02 6 3 1:15:35 9
55 Phil Hanley Leongatha 4:29:58 6 1:31:53 8 1:33:24 6 0:13:51 4 6 1:10:50 6
46 Ross Henry Warragul 4:31:18 5 1:31:40 5 3 1:33:28 7 0:15:07 12 2 1:11:03 8
47 Gavin Slavin Leongatha 4:38:48 3 1:31:42 6 1:36:49 10 0:14:16 10 3 1:16:01 11
48 Fred De Costa Latrobe City 4:53:33 3 1:34:01 12 1:36:49 11 0:14:08 9 3 1:28:35 12
51 Mitchell Rankin Wellington 23:20:00 5:50:00 DNF 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00 DNS

GIPPSLAND 3DT - D GRADE
 GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

KOM Sprint

STAGE 1
 Heyfield (Wellington)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 2
 Shady Creek (Warragul)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 3
 Shady Creek TT (Warragul)

KOM Sprint

STAGE 4
 Mardan (Leongatha)

KOM Sprint# Name Club Time Pts Ride Time Place Pts Ride Time Place Pts Ride Time Place Ride Time Place Pts
62 Daniel Bishop Warragul 4:53:47 78 13 8 1:37:15 1 15 6 2 1:41:41 1 15 6 3 0:14:15 1 15 1:20:36 2 12 1 3
65 Mariah Dastey Warragul 4:54:31 53 10 4 1:37:17 2 12 4 1:41:44 2 12 4 2 0:14:54 4 6 1:20:36 3 9 2 2
80 Duane McDonald Warragul 4:54:21 46 3 1 1:37:17 3 9 1 1:41:45 3 9 0:14:43 3 9 1:20:36 1 15 3
61 David Willowhite Bairnsdale 4:59:53 39 4 5 1:37:18 4 6 2 3 1:41:47 4 6 2 1 0:14:40 2 12 1:26:08 4 6 1
79 Kobi Merchant Non Gippsland 9:38:50 6 1:44:04 6 1:48:41 5 3 0:16:05 5 3 5:50:00 DNS
66 Robyn Baker Warragul 5:15:10 6 1:44:05 7 1:48:47 6 0:16:10 6 3 1:26:08 5 3
67 Alec Mates Wellington 5:24:25 4 1:44:00 5 3 1:49:56 7 0:18:31 7 1 1:31:58 6
68 Grace Mayne Non Gippsland 19:16:54 1:46:54 8 5:50:00 DNF 5:50:00 DNS 5:50:00 DNS

Overall # Riders Points A Grade # Points B Grade # Points C Grade # Points D Grade # Points
Bairnsdale 1 16 Latrobe City 3 13 Latrobe City 6 80 Latrobe City 1 Bairnsdale 1 16
Latrobe City 10 93 Leongatha 5 67 Leongatha 3 1 Leongatha 3 21 Non Gippsland 2
Leongatha 11 89 Non Gippsland 3 Warragul 3 18 Non Gippsland 1 Warragul 4 87
Non Gippsland 6 Warragul 2 16 Wellington 1 9 Warragul 7 87 Wellington 1 5
Warragul 16 208 Wellington 1 12 Wellington 1
Wellington 4 26



# Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts
1 Cy Monk 1:59:52 1 5 5 5 5 5 1 Cy Monk 2:16:23 1 5 3 5 5 5 1 3 1 Cy Monk 11:22.8 1 1 Cy Monk 2:10:40 1 5
2 Jason Laird 2:05:19 9 2 Jason Laird 2:16:29 2 1 5 1 1 1 3 5 9 2 Jason Laird 13:04.6 6 2 2 Jason Laird 2:10:40 4 3 3 5
3 Brett Rollinson 2:05:44 10 3 Brett Rollinson 5:50:00 DNF 3 Brett Rollinson 5:50:00 DNS 3 Brett Rollinson 5:50:00 DNS
4 Brett Franklin 2:05:19 7 2 4 Brett Franklin 2:16:32 3 1 3 1 7 4 Brett Franklin 12:24.2 2 9 4 Brett Franklin 2:10:40 2 3 3 5 1 9
6 Harrison McLean 2:05:19 8 3 3 1 1 6 Harrison McLean 5:50:00 DNF 3 6 Harrison McLean 17:23.2 11 6 Harrison McLean 2:18:43 10
8 Will Lumby 5:50:00 DNF 8 Will Lumby 5:50:00 DNS 8 Will Lumby 5:50:00 DNS 8 Will Lumby 5:50:00 DNS
9 Daniel Gafa 2:05:19 6 1 3 3 9 Daniel Gafa 2:17:30 5 3 9 Daniel Gafa 12:36.2 5 3 9 Daniel Gafa 2:13:44 8 1

10 Chris Joustra 2:05:19 11 3 10 Chris Joustra 2:18:17 7 1 10 Chris Joustra 13:42.0 8 10 Chris Joustra 2:13:44 7 2
11 Adrian Harper 2:11:17 12 11 Adrian Harper 5:50:00 DNF 11 Adrian Harper 5:50:00 DNS 11 Adrian Harper 5:50:00 DNS
12 Simon Whitford 2:05:14 3 7 12 Simon Whitford 2:18:17 8 12 Simon Whitford 12:34.4 4 5 12 Simon Whitford 2:13:44 9
13 Dean Johnstone 2:11:17 13 13 Dean Johnstone 2:20:02 10 13 Dean Johnstone 13:57.7 9 13 Dean Johnstone 2:13:44 5 1
14 Pete Johnstone 2:05:19 5 14 Pete Johnstone 2:20:02 9 3 5 14 Pete Johnstone 14:07.4 10 14 Pete Johnstone 2:18:51 11 5
15 Austin Timmins 2:05:03 2 1 1 3 1 9 15 Austin Timmins 2:17:30 6 2 15 Austin Timmins 12:27.0 3 7 15 Austin Timmins 2:10:40 3 1 7
16 Tom McFarlane 2:05:19 4 5 16 Tom McFarlane 2:17:30 4 3 5 16 Tom McFarlane 13:08.9 7 1 16 Tom McFarlane 2:13:44 6 1 5 3

B GRADE - STAGE 1 KOM SPRINT Club B GRADE - STAGE 2 KOM SPRINT Club B GRADE - STAGE 3 KOM SPRINT Club B GRADE - STAGE 4 KOM SPRINT Club
# Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts

20 Dave McFarlane 1:27:53 7 20 Dave McFarlane 1:59:03 8 20 Dave McFarlane 15:28.0 12 20 Dave McFarlane 1:34:59 9
21 Kevin Feely 1:33:47 13 21 Kevin Feely 2:09:07 13 21 Kevin Feely 14:35.2 11 21 Kevin Feely 1:39:42 11
22 Steve Allen 1:30:11 11 22 Steve Allen 1:58:55 6 3 3 3 1 22 Steve Allen 14:30.2 10 22 Steve Allen 1:34:49 8
24 Jayman Prestidge 1:30:11 12 24 Jayman Prestidge 2:01:32 11 2 2 2 24 Jayman Prestidge 5:50:00 DNS 24 Jayman Prestidge 5:50:00 DNS
26 Rob Monk 1:27:53 4 1 2 2 3 26 Rob Monk 1:57:31 2 1 7 26 Rob Monk 14:08.8 9 26 Rob Monk 1:34:48 6 1 1
27 Brett Van Berkel 1:30:03 9 27 Brett Van Berkel 1:58:47 4 3 27 Brett Van Berkel 13:51.0 5 2 27 Brett Van Berkel 1:34:45 4 3 3
28 Col Aitken 1:27:09 1 3 3 3 9 28 Col Aitken 1:57:30 1 2 3 9 28 Col Aitken 14:00.5 7 28 Col Aitken 1:32:58 2 3 7
29 Craig Skinner 1:27:53 3 5 29 Craig Skinner 2:01:33 12 1 3 29 Craig Skinner 14:06.2 8 29 Craig Skinner 1:34:48 5 1 2
31 Jim Timmer-Arends 1:27:09 2 1 2 1 7 31 Jim Timmer-Arends 1:57:35 3 1 1 2 1 5 31 Jim Timmer-Arends 12:30.9 1 9 31 Jim Timmer-Arends 1:32:58 3 1 5
32 Matt Larkin 1:27:53 8 32 Matt Larkin 2:01:32 10 32 Matt Larkin 13:56.3 6 1 32 Matt Larkin 1:41:06 12
33 Kristy Glover 1:27:53 5 2 33 Kristy Glover 1:58:48 5 2 33 Kristy Glover 13:07.1 3 5 33 Kristy Glover 1:34:56 7 2
34 Paul Yeatman 1:30:07 10 34 Paul Yeatman 2:01:32 9 34 Paul Yeatman 13:02.0 2 7 34 Paul Yeatman 1:35:09 10 3
35 Jason Strickland 1:27:53 6 1 35 Jason Strickland 1:59:02 7 35 Jason Strickland 13:45.9 4 3 35 Jason Strickland 1:32:58 1 2 2 9

C GRADE - STAGE 1 KOM SPRINT Club C GRADE - STAGE 2 KOM SPRINT Club C GRADE - STAGE 3 KOM SPRINT Club C GRADE - STAGE 4 KOM SPRINT Club
# Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts

40 Mark Mason 1:32:53 11 40 Mark Mason 1:38:25 12 40 Mark Mason 13:32.3 1 9 40 Mark Mason 1:15:45 10
41 Geoff Thomson 1:31:36 2 3 1 7 41 Geoff Thomson 1:33:20 5 2 1 2 41 Geoff Thomson 13:59.2 5 2 41 Geoff Thomson 1:09:42 4 1 5
44 Jason Fritzlaff 1:32:53 9 44 Jason Fritzlaff 1:33:20 1 9 44 Jason Fritzlaff 14:56.8 11 44 Jason Fritzlaff 1:10:52 7 1
45 Jimmy Lalor 1:31:36 3 5 45 Jimmy Lalor 1:33:20 3 5 45 Jimmy Lalor 13:37.2 2 7 45 Jimmy Lalor 1:09:42 1 1 9
46 Ross Henry 1:31:40 5 2 46 Ross Henry 1:33:28 7 46 Ross Henry 15:07.4 12 46 Ross Henry 1:11:03 8
47 Gavin Slavin 1:31:42 6 1 47 Gavin Slavin 1:36:49 10 47 Gavin Slavin 14:15.8 10 47 Gavin Slavin 1:16:01 11
48 Fred De Costa 1:34:01 12 48 Fred De Costa 1:36:49 11 48 Fred De Costa 14:08.3 9 48 Fred De Costa 1:28:35 12
50 Ollie McLean 1:31:53 7 2 2 3 50 Ollie McLean 1:33:20 2 3 3 7 50 Ollie McLean 14:05.7 7 50 Ollie McLean 1:09:42 3 2 3 7
51 Mitchell Rankin 5:50:00 DNF 51 Mitchell Rankin 5:50:00 DNS 51 Mitchell Rankin 5:50:00 DNS 51 Mitchell Rankin 5:50:00 DNS
52 Lochie Mushet 1:32:53 10 3 52 Lochie Mushet 1:33:51 9 2 52 Lochie Mushet 14:05.7 8 52 Lochie Mushet 1:09:42 2 3
54 Glen Tex Walker 1:31:36 1 1 2 9 54 Glen Tex Walker 1:33:20 4 1 3 3 54 Glen Tex Walker 13:41.6 3 5 54 Glen Tex Walker 1:10:47 5 2 3
55 Phil Hanley 1:31:53 8 55 Phil Hanley 1:33:24 6 1 55 Phil Hanley 13:50.5 4 3 55 Phil Hanley 1:10:50 6 2
56 Ben Perry 1:31:36 4 1 3 56 Ben Perry 1:33:30 8 1 3 56 Ben Perry 14:02.5 6 1 56 Ben Perry 1:15:35 9

53 53 53

D GRADE - STAGE 1 KOM SPRINT Club D GRADE - STAGE 2 KOM SPRINT Club D GRADE - STAGE 3 KOM SPRINT Club D GRADE - STAGE 4 KOM SPRINT Club
# Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts # Ride Time Place 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Pts

61 David Willowhite 1:37:18 4 1 1 3 3 61 David Willowhite 1:41:47 4 1 1 1 3 61 David Willowhite 14:40.3 2 7 61 David Willowhite 1:26:08 4 1 3
62 Daniel Bishop 1:37:15 1 3 3 2 9 62 Daniel Bishop 1:41:41 1 3 3 3 9 62 Daniel Bishop 14:15.3 1 9 62 Daniel Bishop 1:20:36 2 1 3 7
65 Mariah Dastey 1:37:17 2 2 2 7 65 Mariah Dastey 1:41:44 2 2 2 2 7 65 Mariah Dastey 14:53.7 4 3 65 Mariah Dastey 1:20:36 3 2 2 5
66 Robyn Baker 1:44:05 7 1 66 Robyn Baker 1:48:47 6 2 66 Robyn Baker 16:10.5 6 2 66 Robyn Baker 1:26:08 5 2
67 Alec Mates 1:44:00 5 2 67 Alec Mates 1:49:56 7 1 67 Alec Mates 18:31.0 7 1 67 Alec Mates 1:31:58 6 1
68 Grace Mayne 1:46:54 8 68 Grace Mayne 5:50:00 DNF 68 Grace Mayne 5:50:00 DNS 68 Grace Mayne 5:50:00 DNS
79 Kobi Merchant 1:44:04 6 79 Kobi Merchant 1:48:41 5 79 Kobi Merchant 16:05.3 5 79 Kobi Merchant 5:50:00 DNS
80 Duane McDonald 1:37:17 3 1 5 80 Duane McDonald 1:41:45 3 5 80 Duane McDonald 14:42.9 3 5 80 Duane McDonald 1:20:36 1 3 9


